

Cardboard Boat Regatta - August 26, 2023

Release Waiver

Participant Release (required for each participant)

I wish to participate in the Dawson Community College Cardboard Boat Regatta. In return:

I release the Dawson Community College, Dawson College Foundation, its board members and all other persons associated with Dawson Community College, as well as the volunteers assisting with the Dawson Community College Cardboard Boat Regatta activities, from any claim that their negligence injured or damaged me during the Dawson Community College Cardboard Boat Regatta activities.

I agree to indemnify the Dawson Community College, Dawson College Foundation, its board members and all other persons associated with the Dawson Community College Cardboard Boat Regatta activities, against any claim that my negligence during the Dawson Community College Cardboard Boat Regatta activities injured or damaged a third party. I also agree to pay the legal fees and costs they incur in defending against such claim.

I am aware of the inherent risks of participating in the Dawson Community College Cardboard Boat Regatta activities and accept them. I am not aware of any physical or mental condition that would prevent me from, or could be aggravated by, participating in the Dawson Community College Cardboard Regatta activities.

I have read this release, understand it and sign it voluntarily.

Participant Name (printed):	
Participant Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature (if participant under age 18):	Date:
Photo Release (required for EACH participant)	
I consent to the unrestricted use of my image, in connection with any promotion including, but not limited to, any photographs, audio or visual recordings, intervie pictures, or the use of my name in connection with television, radio, or print media	ws, videotape, motion
Participant Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature (if participant under age 18):	Date: